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Aviation civilt - mars 1973 

£xploitatton des tranaporreurs 
transcotstineniaux at rSeionaux 

Ce bulletin presents lea donn8es pr8limi. 
naires our l'exploitatlon at lCtar do revenu dra 
sept principaux transporteurs adriens I horsire 
C Lice do Canada. 

Cre trensporteurs one enregistré des hausses 
1 Ia foiu pour 1e trafic at 1* revenu en mare 1973 
cnparativement I mars 1972. Les "passagers-millea 
pour tone lea service.' ant ausrntC de 24.97. paaaanr 
di 983.3 millions 1 1,228.2 millions cette annCe. 

lea recettes de cco sept ccsnpagnir. cc Bont 
accrues de 23.37.; en effet, ella3 ant pasaC de 71.3 
millions de dollars en mars 1972 1 87.9 millions de 
dollars en mars 1973. Par ailleura, lea duipensca 
ant auntC, de 20.4% paaaanc de 65.6 millions de 
dollars en marC 1972 1 79.0 millions di dollars an 
more 1973. 
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Civil Aviation - March 1973 

erationa of Transcontinental 
and Regional Air Carriers 

Preliminary data on the operations 
and finances of the seven Canadian manor 
scheduled airlines appear in tt,ia bulletin. 

Crenparing totals for March 1973 and 
March 1972, both traffic and incane increased 
during the current year. 'Passenj4er-miles for 
all services expanded by 24.9 - from 983.3 
million last year to 1,228.2 million in March 
of this year. 

Total incane for the seven carriers 
rose by 23.37. - from 71.3 million dollars to 
87.9 million dollars - while expenditure. in-
creased 20.67. - from 65.6 million dollars 
during March of 1972, to 79.0 million dollars 
in March 1973. 

Please direct inquiries to Mr. J. 	 Toutss dnn*ndes d'information additionnelke 
Bekooy, Aviation Statistic. Centre, telephone: 	doivent Itre sdressCea I M. J. Sekooy au Centre des 
613-992-2957. 	 statistiques de laviation, téLéphone: 613-992-2957. 
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135,038 	105,778 	+ 27.7 

270 791 	- 65.9 

230,421 170,155 	+ 35.4 
221,452 177,265 	+ 24.9 

8,969 - 7,110 

operation5 	of Tanecontioeral 	8nd A 	1ora1 	Air ierriers 
March 1973 PreLiminary Data 

Exploitation des transportaurs trenscontinontaux at rgtonaux 
Mars 1973 résultats provisoires ul 

March 1973 Mars 
t change -. 

Five 	 March 	Jan.-March Jan.-March - 

regional 	 - 	 1973 1972 Variation 
carrters(1) 	 Mars 	total total en 

CP Air 	
Air 	- 	Total(2) 	1972 	- - 1973 cum. Canada 	 Cinq 	 total 	Janv.-Mar. Janv.-Mar. V's 

transporteur. 1972 cu's. 
réaionaux(1) 

(Thousands - En mtlliers) 

'a 

-J 
.9 

OperattnR statistic.: 

	

Unit toll - Fesseng.r-.iles ......746,789 	251,143 	71,432 	1,075,364 	878.848 	2,872,139 	2,090,396 	+ 37.4 

	

Goods ton-miles ......25,594 	6,160 	2,271 	34,025 	32,312 	91,673 	76,204 	+ 20.3 

	

Mail ton-miles .......3,664 	1,155 	328 	5,147 	4,696 
	

13,425 	11,391 	+ 17.9 

	

Charter - flours flown ............ 2 	-- 	 4 	6 	6 
	

12 	13 	- 7.7 

	

Passenger-miles ........78,756 	7,889 	66,219 	152,864 	104,409 
	

383,221 	269,270 	+ 42.3 

	

Goods ton-mile. ........1,263 	- 	3,037 	4,300 	4,613 
	

9,619 	9,247 	+ 4.0  

Exoloitgtipn: 

Taxe unitatre - Passager.-mtlles 
Tonne.-mt1l.s d. marchan-

discs. 
Tonnes-milles de courrter 

Voli d'affrètem.nt - Heuras de vol 
Passage r.-mil las 
Tonnes-milles de 

merchandises. 

Fuel consumotion: (gallons) 

turbo and jet fuel ...............31,723 	10,238 	6,868 	48,829 	42,169 

Gasoline ......................... - 	1 	95 	96 	367 

Statement of income: (dollar.) 

Operating revenues ...............56,385 	15,754 	15,752 	87,891 	71,263 
Operating expense ...............50,615 	14,668 	13,736 	79,019 	65,624 
Operating income (loss -) ........5,770 	1,086 	2,016 	8,872 	5,639  

Cuniomeatton de combustible: (gallon.) 

Combustible pour turbomoteurs at motaurs 
It rection. 

Essence 

1at des revenue: (dollars) 

Recettes d'exploitatlon 
Dépenses d'exploitation 
Revenu (perte -) d'exploitatton 

Non-op€reting income and expenses- Reyenu at frail financiers-Net: 	(dollar.) 
Net: 	(dollars) 

Capital gain, and (losses -)-net - - 11 11 - 485 131 - 324 Gains at (pertes -) de capital-net 
Income from interest and discounts 501 246 25 772 658 2,476 1,931 Revenu d'intérts or d'escomptes 
Miscellaneous non-operating income 39 - 161 200 256 787 660 Recettes (d.pense -) acceusoires nettes 

(expense -). 
Income (loss -) before interest 6,310 1,332 2,213 9,855 6,068 12,363 - 4,843 Revenu (perte -) avant deduction des 

expense and income taxes. tntCrts et de 1'icrQ6t our Is revenu. 
Interest 	expense 	................. 2,942 464 445 3,851 3,568 10.933 10,448 lit5rts payes 
Income (loss -) before income 3,368 868 1,768 6,004 2,500 1,430 - 15,291 Rcvenu (perce -) avant deductions de 

taxes. I'tmpot cur le revenu. 
Provtsiøn for income taxes (tax 1,685 426 570 2,681 900 359 - 7,617 Provision pour impt cur Is revenu 

refund -). (rembourseamnt d'imp6t -). 
Net income (loss -) after income 1,683 442 1,198 3,323 1,600 1,071 - 7,674 Revenu (perte -) net après deduction 

taxsS. de l'inipt sur Is revenu. 

(I) £5Lo,, PiovinciaL Airways, Nordcir. Pacific Western Airlines, Quebecair and Trsnsair. - Eaitern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pecific Western Airlines, Québecair 
at Trans&jr. 

(2) Operations of the seven carriers represented in total normally account for more than 857 of the revenues and expenses of the Canadian air ..ransport industry. - 
Ccc aept compagotel enreiictrene habituellement plus que 851 de toutes 1.es recettes at dCpensee d'exploitation de l'industrie des transports aérians au Canada. 

- Nil or zero. - t1iant ou ztro. 
-- Too small to be expressed. - Cbiffre infime. 

Not.': MootIL y C ibura ale subj..t E. revision due to air carriers ad lustnsents in financial statement - 
Norm: bes donnes rvensuelles soot sujettes 1 changement an raison des ajustements faits par lea transporteurs aértens dani leura ,.tat. fjnancier. 

0 	 0 	 0 


